Safety instructions
CCOE approval
VEGAVIB 61, 63
Flameproof enclosures
Contactless electronic switch
Relay (DPDT)
Transistor (NPN/PNP)
Two-wire

•	 or
•	 Ex db IIC T6 … T2 Gb
2	 Important specification in the type code
VEGAVIB VB61/63(*).abcdefghij
Position Feature Description
ab Approval
LX Ex db IIC T6 … T2 Ga/Gb
or
Ex db IIC T6 … T2 Gb
c Version / Process tem-
perature
*
de Process fitting / Material ** Process fittings acc. to industry standard
f Electronics C Contactless electronic switch 20 … 250 V AC/DC
R Relay (DPDT) 20 … 72 V DC/20 … 250 V AC (3A)
T Transistor (NPN/PNP) 10 … 55 V DC
Z Two-wire (8/16 mA) 10 … 36 V DC
N NAMUR signal
g Housing / Protection A Aluminium single chamber / IP66/IP67
* Further housings with special colour
i Cable entry / Cable
gland / Plug connection
M M20 x 1.5 / without / without
N ½ NPT / without / without
* Further suitable Cable gland and Plug connection
j Additional equipment X
In the following, all above mentioned versions are called VEGAVIB 61, 63. If parts of these safety
instructions refer only to certain versions, then these will be mentioned explicitly with their type code.
4 CCOE approval VEGAVIB 61, 63
62500-EN
-221223
3	 General information
The VEGAVIB 61, 63 are used for level measurement in hazardous areas.
The VEGAVIB 61, 63 are suitable for applications in hazardous atmospheres of all combustible
materials of explosion groups IIA, IIB and IIC.
The VEGAVIB 61, 63 are suitable for applications requiring category 1/2G (EPL Ga/Gb) or 2G
(EPL Gb) instruments.
4	 Application area
Category 1/2G (EPL Ga/Gb instruments)
The VEGAVIB 61, 63 with mechanical fixing element are installed in hazardous areas of zone 1
requiring instruments of category 2G (EPL Gb). The mechanical fixing element, process connection
element is installed in the separating wall, which separates areas requiring instruments of category
2G (EPL Gb) or 1G (EPL Ga). The sensor measuring system is installed in hazardous areas of zone
0 requiring instruments of category 1G (EPL Ga).
Category 2G (EPL Gb instruments)
The VEGAVIB 61, 63 with the mechanical fixing element are installed in hazardous areas of zone 1
requiring category 2G (EPL Gb) instruments.
VEGA Instrument 2G (EPL Gb) 1/2G (EPL Ga/Gb)
Ex Zone 2
Ex Zone 1
Ex Zone 0
5	 Specific conditions of use ("X" identification)
The following overview is listing all special properties of VEGAVIB 61, 63, which make a labelling
with the symbol "X" behind the certificate number necessary.
Electrostatic charging (ESD)
You can find the details in chapter " Electrostatic charging (ESD)" of these safety instructions.
Ambient temperature
You can find the details in chapter " Thermal data" of these safety instructions.
Impact and friction sparks
The VEGAVIB 61, 63 in light metal versions (e.g. aluminium, titanium, zircon) must be mounted in
such a way that sparks from impact and friction between light metals and steel (except stainless
steel, if the presence of rust particles can be excluded) cannot occur.
5CCOE approval VEGAVIB 61, 63
62
50